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SUBJECT: JAC V‘M“

LEE IALD aka - VICTIM

LE U

Re Onaha airtel 9/17/64 and accompanying letterhead - l
RONO . | i - _

Enclosed for the Bureau are the original and four
copios of a LHM dated 9/19/64, captioned "Unknown Subject, aka
JAMES BOND". Two coples are enclosed for Dallas. One copy
is being furnished U. 8. Secret Service, Omaha, Nebraska.

Sheriff GERALD D. ALLEN, Mason City, Iowa, advised
he had discussed this matter with Mr. RICHARD ROTH, Special
Agent in Charge, United States Secret Service, Omaha, Nebraska,

who stated the protection of Senator BARRY GOLDWATER is a f/

local problem and that the Secret Service has no jurisdiction.
Sheriff ALLEN stated he telephonically communicated -with a MNr..
LIND, or LINN, Assistant Chief of Security for the Goldwater

Campaign, in Washington, D. C., and that Mr. LIND had advised
him the Goldwater forces are sending a man to Mason City, Iowa,

in advance of Senator GOLDWATER's visit and that appropriate
security measures would be taken.

In view 0of the content of the letter quoted in the |\ ¢
/attached/ LHM, no 1nvesti¢at:l.on being conducted by Omaha,
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UN)( D STATES DEPARTMENT OF }y (TICE

_ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

‘Omaha , Nebraska g
September 19, 1964 | -

UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka James Bond

On September 18, 1964, Sheriff Gerald D. Allen,
Cerro Gordo County, Mason City, Iowa, advised that Mr, Robert

Spiegel, Editor, Mason City Globe-Gazette, Mason City, Iowa,
received the following letter onm September 18, 1964:

"sirs:

"pPlease be adviced that the real name of Jack
Ruby, the assassindT'HarvEy Lee Oswald, is William

Wolfe. This man, WilliamWolfe or7Wolf, is son of
. Meyer Wolfe of the Wolfe Department Store or Wolfe
 Furniture Store in Mason City, Jowa, William Wolfe
(Wolf) alias *Jack~Ruby' is one of four sons of Meyer
Wolf of Mason City, lIowa--one of the sons 1s now
known as Anastas Mikoyan of Russia--In view of this
fact it may be noted that some possibility of danger
exists in the forthcoming visit of Barry Goldwater
to Mason City, Iowa. Therefore, it would be imperative
~ for asuthorities and officials of Mason City, Iowa, to
_ practise resonable pre-cautions for the safey of the
presdt, candidate, in-as-much as the above-mentioned
family was or is connected with Soviet sources? Also
the person William Wolf alias 'Jack Ruby' was member
of the John Dillinger gang of 1934.

w/ga/ James Bond

James. Bond M-I-3 Dept.
Scotland Yard

London, England”

- Sheriff Allen advised the above letter was addressed
to the Editor, Globe-Gazette, Mason City, Iowa, and the
envelope was postmarked at Davenport, Iowa, September 17, 1964.

Sheriff Allen advised he has determined that Mier
Yolf, the former owner of Mier Wolf and Sons Furniture Store
in Mason City, Iowa, is deceased, , He has three sons, William
Wolf of Austin, Minnesota; Abbott 1f of Albert Lea, Minnesota; _
. and Louis ¥Qlf of Mason City, lowa. -
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LAWY St e 2T Bheriff Allen also stated that nttached to the ¢
. . . above letter was an undated newspaper clipping with the .}
heading "Waterloo, Iowa (AP)" which announced the visit .-
of Barry Goldwater to Mason City, Iowa, on September 24,
1964,
ALAIRATRE This document contains neither recommendations |
,igj .. 'onor conclusions of any kind. It is the property of the FBI, .
:‘ij]ulnd.il a loan to your agency, it and/or its contentl are not

to be distributed outside your agency.:

] "'T. i Ty
- : g
. % o -
T v N
""#— | : -
.
v
$ &
'
‘i-”" - -~ ¥ ’ -,
; - .
##*’
Li‘
-
Rl » -
- ’ x'
' &
: - - i -
‘ - - #
& - v g
sl *- -
B

- T i ——

R T T Ty e ﬁ*&uﬂ;ﬂ*hcé‘*"!'wf AR

™
L £ 2 Lo E o _.-.._ln._"# e . om R I . , . .

g e . i



S s i - -

I e el o FTea  FL ok, ST Uesghdoh. WL il TR co. WA = oLy ool -k TN T e sl avme P S A - mm..m.mw¢-m+ﬂmﬂmm-n__u‘.-r.“.J"L‘." ol KA L . B Ol U WY A T Dl SRR ML A u AR - T e - e T TR s e
‘ - - i

U\_)TED STATES DEPARTMENT 0{_JUSTICE

' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION | o b S
Omaha, Nebraska e m

September 17, 1064

RE: UNKNOWR BUBJECT, un
Juoa Bond

i" .

e I On September 15, 1964 Sheriff GERALD D, Lu.n.
7+ 7 letter was received at his office on September 14, 1964: ¢

't‘
1‘.
-
)
.l-

"*The real name of JACK RUBY is WILLIAM WOLFE
wvho is son of MEYER WOLFE of Mason City, Yowa. WILLIAM
WOLFR alias JACK RUBY is the assassin of HARVEY LER
OSWALD. The father of WILLIAN WOLFE or JACK RUBY is
MEYER WOLFE who operates a Mason City, Iowa Furniture
SBtore. JACK RUBY or WILLIAM WOLFR was member of the
JOHN DILLINGER gang. It is possible that this WOLFE
family is planning an attempt to assassinate BARRY
GOLDWATER during the GOLDWATER visit to Mason City,
Ia. Thier are four brothers in the WOLFE family one
being ANASTAS MIKOYON of Russia and one brother is
| WILLIAM WOLFE or JACK RUBY as he is known. JACK RUBY -
-« - - killed OSWALD in Dallas, Toexas recently.

D R - ¢+ "Sing. yrs
res 4 . . ] o . g y i
L] ..r ' : » - - -

/8/ JAMES BOND
James Bond
Scotland Yard
.-1-5. mpt-
London, England."

\

Sheriff ALLEN stated the above letter was received

in an envelope postmarked at Rock Island, Illinois, September 14,
1964, addressed as follows:

"Sherift
Sheriff's Dept.
Cerro Gordo County
- Mason City, - .
Iowa = 0080‘."
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Date: 9/17/64

{Type in plain text or code)

vie - AIRTEL
- (Priority)
-40: DIRECTOR, ¥BI (44-24016)
FROM: dc OMAHA {44-209) . (RUC)

JACK Lo RUBY, .ka, |
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka - VICTIM

CIVIL RIGHTS

Enclosed for the Bureau are the original and four .
<copies of a letterhead memo dated 8/17/64 and captioned, a
"UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka James Bond." Two copies are enclosed

for Dallas and one copy enclosed for the information of t
28

Springfield inasmuch as the one letter quoted in th:l- men
was mailed at Rock Island, Ill.

One copy is being furnished to United Btates
Secret Bervice, Omaha, Nebraska. BSheriff GERALD D, ALLEN,
dason City, Iou, stated he telephonically advised the office
of the U. 8. Secret Service in Omaha, Nebraska, of the
receipt of the letter quoted in the enclosed letterhead memo;
therefore, this letterhead meno 18 be:lng dissen:lnnted locnlly

t0 8Becret Service.

~
A

In view of the content of the lotterl, 0n0
investi ntion being conducted by Omaha.
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Ul_XED STATES DEPARTMENT of JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Omaha, llebruh' - '“""'"‘

" i Boptonﬁor 17, 1964 N ‘.:“- .
' | !
RE: UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka
James Bond
re. . R |
.. On September 15, 1964, Sheriff GERALD D, ALLEN, '
© ' Cerro Gordo County, Mason City, Iowa, advised the following

&7 letter was received at his office on September 14, 1964:

"The real name of JACK RUBY is WILLIAM WOLFE |
who 1s son of MEYER WOLFE of Mason City, Iowa. WILLIAM
WOLFE alias JACK RUBY is the assassin of HARVEY LEE

.. OSWALD, The father of WILLIAM WOLFE or JACK RUBY is
2o .7 - MBYER WOLFE who operates a Mason City, Iowa Furniture
e 7., Store. JACK RUBY or WILLIAM WOLFE was member of the
B JOHN DILLINGER gang. It is possible that this WOLFE
family is planning an attempt to assassinate BARRY
GOLDWATER during the GOLDWATER visit to Mason City,
Ia. Thier are four brothers in the WOLFE family one
being ANASTAS MIKOYON of Russia and one brother is
WILLIAN WOLFE or JACK RUBY as he is known. JACK RUBY
killed OSWALD in Dallas, Texas recently.,

N "Sinc. yrs.,

e - - . /8/ JAMES BOND
James Bond
Scotland Yard
'-1-5. mpt.
London, England.”

Sheriff ALLEN ltated tho above letter was received
in an envelope postmarked at Rock Island, Illinois, September 14,
1964, addressed as follows:

"Sheriff
Sheriff's Dept.
Cerro Gordo County
Mason City,

" |  Iowa = U.S.A,"”
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On September 15, 1964, Acting Chief of Police
- STANLEY A, MC CLINTOCK, Mason City Police Department, Mason
City, Iowa, advised the following letter was received at the

.. Police Department on September 14, 1964: 1 |

e in!?:"“. e - .
:;,i"‘?:',_jj; ‘7 'The real name of JACK RUBY the assassinof - . -
37" 4" 7%~ HARVEY LEE OSWALD is WILLIAM WOLFE, WILLIAM WOLFE .

alias JACK RUBY is son of MEYER WOLFE of Mason City,
JIowa who 18 operator or Wolfe Furniture Store in

Mason City, Iowa. JACK RUBY or WILLIAM WOLFE is

" one of four brother - one of the brothers is now

known as ANASTAS MIKOYON the Russian Communist. It

is possible that an attempt of assassination by one

of the WOLFE Bros. will be made against BARRY GOLDWATER

_ -
» A

~+°« . . during GOLDWATER ,s visit to Mason City, Iowa
o WILLIAM WOLFE the assassin of HARVEY LEE OSWALD and
P ' also known as JACK RUBY, was once member of the JOHN

DILLINGER gang.

/8/ "JAMES BOND
| | James Bond - Scotland Yard
S M-1I-5 Dept. London, England"

Ch Mr. MC CLINTOCK stated the above letter was received
| i an envelope, the postmark of which is 1llegible except the
TAN date is September 12, 1964. It also contains the initials,

. "R.P.0." which might indicate a railway post office. The
envelope is addressed to the Chief of Police, Police Dept.,
Mason City, Iowa. | |

Sheriff ALLEN advised that Senator BARRY GOLDWATER
“. is scheduled to deliver a speech in Mason City the morning of
. September 24, 1964. He also advised there is & furniture
T Store in Mason City, Iowa, known as Mier Wolf & Sons Furniture
Store, 311 South Federal, Mason City, lIowa.

This document is the property of the FBI and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency. *
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a}; (Type ia plain text or code) .
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(Priority) | }

: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-24016)

15 TO

FROM: SAC, DETROIT (44-563)

[g£CK g::>UBIl__T_
HAR

VEY OSWALD - VICTIM
CR

Re Detroit tel to Bureau, Houston and Dallas dated 9/18/64.

iy

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau and Houston is one copy
and for Dallas 25 copies of an FD-302 containing infor-
mation furnished by JAMES J., KNEIDING, an inmate at the
State Prison of Southern Michigan, Jackson, Mich.

Also enclosed for Houston is one copy of a photograph
of JAMES J., KNEIDING taken 8/29/60. ’

Detroit indices are negative concerning KNEIDING,

- Dallas (44-1639) (Enc.
1] - Houston (Bnc. 2)
l - Detroit
LMC:8al
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« FD-302 (Rev. 1-33-40) | I ) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEPSTIHJ ‘ON

b . -

Date 9/18/64

i . ol . J Ve S e

Inmate JAMES J; KNEIDING, State Prison of
Southern Michigan, Jackson, Michigan, number E-86329,
furnished the following information: ' j

He is presently serving his fifth prison term.
in the State of Michigan. He was first sentenced 1in 19850
from Detroit, Michigan, for auto theft., He then escaped
from the Michigan Reformatory, Ionia County, Michigan, and
was sentenced in 1930 in Ionia County for this offense.
In 1954 he was again sentenced to prison for attempted
breaking and entering in the nighttime in Oakland County,
Michigan. After his release from prison on this sentence,
he went to Texas, arriving in Houston, Texas, about March 1,
1958. He resided in and around Houston until he left there
to return to Michigan about the first week of May, 1960,
After he returned to Michigan, he was again arrested and
sentenced to prison from Oakland County for gross indecency.
He was paroled in 1961 and was arrested and sentenced in
Recorder's Court, Detroit, on September 23, 1961, to a
term of four and one-half to five years for atteampted
robbery armed, which sentence he is now serving. He said
this last sentence was a result of possible morals action
on his part.

KNEIDING continued that during his stay in Houston,
he worked for Fulton or Foulton Snow Roofing, putting on
roofs as an applicator. From this, he worked into beconing

- a canvasser for salesmen, selling home improvements, such

as aluminum siding, under the Federal Housing Administration

(FHA) home improvement plan. His job was to line up
prospects and the salesmen would then call on the prospects
and attempt to sell them, He said the salesmen worked for
various contracting firms but the main one was Kraft
Construction, louston., He also advised the main salesman
he worked for was one LEONARD~LYONS who resided at that
time at 7522 Kernel, Pecan Park, Houston. During the -
period of 1958 to 1960, KNEIDING said he resided at |

 various motels in Texas, Arkansas and Oklahoma while
traveling in this work., During the spring and early
summer of 1959, he resided at the Rainbow Inn Motel,
Highway 90, Houston, and next at the South Main Hotel

!
'..
.
b
>
»

4

!

9/17/64 , Jackson, Michigan ‘ File § Detroit 44-563
| : . [ : /" | ‘:j'." ,."'{ L '
, _SA CHARLES G, FERR/mal ~ “/". S eared . 9/17/64

This document containe neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FB] ead is leaned te
your agency; it and its contents sre not to be distributed ocutside your ageney. .
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DE 44-563
‘ . | 3 | : ' - '

for Men, 4500 block of Bouthrlain,HOuston.' He said these
were the two main residences he had during his stay in,
Texas. |

KXEIDING advised in January, 1960, he was arrested
by the Houston Police Department when they caught him speeding
and the car in which he was driving was found to have been
stolen in Kansas City, Kansas, He said he had borrowed the
car from another party in Oklahoma and the FBI had interviewed

" him in Houston at that time and he was later released and
he never heard anything further about the matter, -

After arriving in Houston, he advised that he fell
into going with a group of homosexuals and visited and fre-
quented various clubs where this crowd hung out. He named
the main clubs which he frequented as the Desert Room On
Mc Gowen Avenue; the Encore Club on Westheimer Street, a
private club; the Whiffenpoof, the Surf Club, and others
in Houston. He also frequented the Alley Theatre in
Houston which was a hang-out for homosexuals and would-be
actors and actresses, In Dallas, Texas, he visited the.
Purple Onion, located in the 0ld Cliff section, which was
also a hang-out for homosexuals, |

KNEIDING advised his closest acquaintance and
_ the person he asgociatec th the most wap a Castillian
Spaniard named B | also known uh
who resided on| N Street in Housto the part
of the street which was the highway out of Houston, . ¢
He described this person as of Spanish descent, early
twenties, black hair, very fair skin and complexion,
and small build., This person was well known at the
Desert Room where they spent most of their time, .
Another person known to him was named, (LNU), who
was a good friend of and also we known at
the Desert Room. Another was named/| ') (phonetic),

- a young low from Alabama who worked at_thel ¢ ]
newspaper., Still another was Sy
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KENEIDING said that he was
JIM and/or BUTCH,

known to these persons as
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DE 44-563

agpgupuiiiiin, *

One evelini at iii Desert Room in Houston, h:
said he was with and some of his other Spanish
friends, he believe e ove-mentioned (LNU) and
others whose names he could not recall, s introduced
to JACK RUBY, who was in the group with some other men
about the same age as RUBY, after it was learned he, KNEIDING,
was from Detroit, and RUBY mentioned he had a brother there.
During the conversation, LEE OSWALD's name was mentioned
because his name was, at that time, in the local newspapers
because he was either trying to get permission to go to

Russia or permission to return to Texas from Russia, he
could not recall which,

There was conversation about OSWALD among the
group wvho all seemed to know of him. The talk got around
to the fact that RUBY had "brought OSWALD out™, which
means among homosexuals that RUBY had seduced OSWALD
and started him into homosexual ways and activities.

He continued that he later learned from his friends and
from listening that JACK RUBY was well known among the
homosexuals as an active homosexual although not preferring

young men but rather preferring people in his own age
bracket. '

XNEIDING said that there had been a mock wedding
at the Desert Room the night that he first met RUBY ,
(the date of which he could not recall), and the "bride
and groom” had been toasted by all of them, including RUBY.
He said that he had met and seen RUBY after that at the
Desert Room in Houston and also one time at the Purple
" Onion in Dallas. He said he is almost sure that he also
met and observed RUBY another time at the Encore Club,
Houston. He also said that he had heard RUBY's name
mentioned at the Alley Theatre as a well known homosexual
among the "gay crowd' when he had visited that establish-
ment. He said that he had also observed RUBY at another
place or two in both Houston and.Dallas, but he could no
longer remember the names of the places.

He continued that he did not know anything about
RUBY's background or personal life and was not aware at
that time that he was interested in clubs or possibly
show business. He said he did not know anything about -
RUBY's business at that time and has only learned what
he has read and heard on the news since he had shot
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DR’ 44-563

i . | | }
-4 OSWALD in Dallas. He reiterated that RUBY was well knewn
' as a homosexual among such persons in both Dallas and } .
Houston, and the persons he previously named all were ’
more awvare of this fact than he had been, as he had

learned it from them and others, whose names he could not
recall °

XNEIDING said that he had thought about this matter
ever since he first learned about the shooting of OSWALD,
whom he had never met or known, but knew only by name as
RUBY's protege. He continued that because he was in prison,
he had first taken the attitude that he was not going to
tell anything he knew about this matter., However, it has
been preying on his mind and now he is due for release in
a few months and he wanted to get this matter off of his
mind., He added that he wished he could better remember
names and places but the above is the best he can recall,
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Date: - 9/24 /64

TanRMRiL the 1o lowing in | (Type in plain text or code)

| i
\“ﬂ-———ié;EIELL——____.u__________;____élE_ﬁélé________________J
| ' (Priority or Method of Mailing) ,
o e e e e e o e = o e e o o o e o Lo —
;y; .
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-24016)
FROM: Sk

JQUSTON (44-939)(P)

.

SUBJECT: | JACK L, RUBY, aksj
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, ™
aka = VICTIM |
CR
(00: Dallas)

RE: Detroit airtel to Bureau dated 9/18/64.

Enclosed for Birmingham are two duplicated coples
of FD=302 setting forth results of interview with JAMES J.
'NEIDING on 9/17/64 at Jackson, Michigan, and one photograph.

> Xas

| vestigation at Houston, has discloseg

that (LNU) 4s identical withgs

i8 identical with SN ek
ML I nterviewed, and each denied eVer

naving me ACK RUBY or having had any conversation regarding

ILEE HARVEY OSWALD or having heard that RUBY was a homosexual,

as alleged by KNEIDING.

)- Bureau (AM) o AN REC 5 Cs
- gillas (ﬁﬁ-§63;§{2%§' ) A
- Detroit (44-563)(Info)(AM) |

Houston E0T-3

- DWF :yk | |
. (10)

L S

CCaMbomed: —  ~  Semt——________M Per.
Special Agent in Charge |
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f | Investigation at Houston further reflects that
Mmue nale, bory 7/6/39 ot S
| . a.ba.ma., graduated from SulENENENNe Alabama, High School

Bimingha.m, Alab R
‘*’u‘...':*,- -,—' ‘termined to have 1le been in Houston Texa.s

MR Was de-
in Jul

1960.

- He was employed as
" rom February, 1960, until some time in July, 1960,
ke and when he terminated on latter date stated his father was
11 and he had_to return to his home at¥ -
- i Birmin cham, Alabama. ile

o S resided for ¢ me at

Ry is brother and wife, ] ' R
Bt R |/ along with two other males, was arrested

P — by Hous on Police Department after using stolen credit
L JA card to purchase tires, He was interviewed by FBI, but was
~.;: « not charged. Houston Police Department, reflect he
i :

R For further information of Birmingham, Detroit by

-+ teletype dated 9/21/64 advised that according to Psychiatric
.;ij}*%’““:,;_' Clinic, State Prison of Southern Michigan, KNEIDING, while
: T’"E-"'i_;f ~ nét psychotic nor a pathological liar, ha.s epileptic con=-

'jf"“ dition, is infantile, immature, unstable, and emotional;

- and possibly has conjectured fantasies possibly based on
some thread of truth but possinLy amplified and drawn out

of reality.

| For information of Dallas, FD=302's reporting re-
. sults of interviews with are in
=y dictation, and 25 copies of each wi e forwar Dallas

when transcription completed.

- ' © 7 ° LEADS

BIRMINGHAM &

AT BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA:

Will ascertain present whereabouts of
rough his parents, whose last known Birmingham
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. "address was i ' yl and take
RN appropriate Bteps vO eifect hls interview concerning the
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September 29, 19

"~ BY COURIER SERVIC
I. W. Conrad (J. W. English)

]l -
- Q? l1 - W, C. Sullivan (R. B. Lenihan)
(: | ]l - Belmont L) '
M Honorable J. Lee Rankin 1 - Rosen
General Counsel l - Malley L.r Q
The President's Commission l - Shroder \g %
200 Ha.ryland Avenuo, Hortheast l - McGowan (J. V. mne') N k
Vashington, D, C. ]l - - Raupach N ]
| f. \
Dear Mr. Rankin: _ . [,’ '
Befercnce is made to my letter of September 25, <~ ¢
1964, wvhich enclosed copies of five memoranda revealing | A\
results of interviews with Commission staff and others. 71
Enclosed are two copies each of five memur-anda g
also pertaining to this matter, which are captioned and |
dated as follows: O e E
wr < . -'_ g &
"Lee Harvey Oswvald "Jack L. Ruby, ol
Internal Security = - Lee Harvey Dsﬂwald - Victin g
g < Rusgsia - Cuba”™ | Civil Rights |
2 2 al september 22, 1964 September 22, 1964 _ Q
S {5 ;| san Prancisco, California S8an Francisco, California E
3 9 | . |
8 « a "Jack L. Ruby; "Lee Harvey Oswald"” "Jack L. Ruby
@ i lL.ee Harvey gz;ald" September 25, 1964 Lee Harvey Oswald"®™

Yashington, D. C. September 25, 1964
Washington, D. C.

ed

September 23, 1964
Los Angeles, California

(44-24016>

1 - 105-82555 (Lee | Y
1 - 62-109090 (President’s Cppq}sqi_on‘j"sdmn”“‘ )

KiR: 148 3
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NOTE:

4 i As a result of the Commission's letter dated~9=10-64, .

iinvéstigation was initiated to interview Commission membexs,
Commission staff and former attorneys of Jack L. Ruby relgting

'+o the leak of Oswald's diary, Ruby's polygraph and Ruby'’

" testimony before Chief Justice Earl Warren to news media.' In
connection with Ruby's interview with Chief Justice Warren
printed in the "New York Journal American"” under the by-line |
of Dorothy Kilgallen, we bave obtained copies from the
Commigsion and New York is expeditiously attempting to obtain copy

from Dorothy Kilgallen so that appropriate laboratory examinations
can be conducted to ascertain if the leak occurred within the

President's Commission,.

| Vam——

The enclosed letterhead memorandQ@si.contained interviews
with Mr. Richard M. Mosk, former staff member of the President's
Commission; Mr. Joseph A. Ball, former gtaff counsel of the
President's Commission; and Miss Ruth D. Shirley, former staff
wember in the records section of the President's Commission.

In lieu of any instructions from the President's
Commission, we are continuing to furnish results of this
investigation until it is logically concluded or we receive

instructions to discontinue.
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CEx. . ATTENTION: CRININAL uarmr SR
SR - (Buptle 105-82555)
,_.‘;;f (¥ro 0105-37111)
:'{‘i«‘ o, '. P . -I.._,_‘:h.-...* IO R A
| rgﬁ 'Ta-a#‘a‘:‘ct L, RUDI_ T : ‘*:‘J‘+"T: r_-:}:*‘ Y& o
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I ;k > . CIVIL RIGATS - R O _
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SO on the morning of 9/29/64 Mr., RUSS ROURKE,
tdcnttfytng hinself a8 Adntnntmtwc Assistant €0
a..? - Cenmgressman JOEN R. PILLION, New York, telephonically
E ;,' -  contaated SA AXRBERT J. MORGAN, Jr., and referred o -
$o < prior interview of PILLION by ¥ro agents, ROUAKE - .

A PILLION in receips of Bureau
interview and Congressman desired to

,g.;ﬁ:t w: . 888864 Congressma
noordtng of hte

PANYYT rurer w oy VPP Py, PTAY

"':":,ff ©. know whether releaeing same $0 nevenex would raise
xs . GmY probdlems.

ROURIE advised FBI umtatnc interview In
ok oconfidencey hovever, could not advise Congressman

L PII.LIOI whether he should relesse data oconcerning

tntcrutu. ROURKE stated shat the release would de

Buruu
(1 - Anuunt Director DX LOAC'I)
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Erou? AR made ot o "nevswortAy sime” and would merely de
X3 repetttton of data concerning Varren Commission
O Reports. ROURXE stated the Congressman was perturded
prtor to release of repors and ugon reading same |
. wa8 very upset, porttaularl wit Jerence to L
. attaoks oRm m: and Secored Bn'vt“ Ihuh he constdsred
TR ﬂ_r .holly unjustified, ROURKE stated this oonvinced T
'-;-.';,__,_;;;‘:if:;. - Congressaan PILLION he should make Afe feelings knowm =
Wi 40 newsmen and would merely mention as side fessus
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Mr. Tolson_

) “, eV ir. Beimont_

s q” - M:. Ctsl:er
/\“! . Callahan____
SENT BY CODED TELETYPE

FBI NEW YORK _ g:.l:wan

| a’s - A ' ' S i ?z?u

10-05" PN URGENT 9-29-64 DAE ‘JE Boom

TQ/DIRECTOR 8- /ATT.. CRININAL SECTION/ 44-24016 | "%

ROM NEV YORK 44-574

O

_JACK L. RUBY, LEE HARVEY OSVALD- VICTIM, CR.

RENYTEL TO BUREAU NINE TWENTY FIVE LAST.
MISS DOROTHY XILGALLEN, CONTACTED ON NINE TVWENTY EIGHT AND NINE

TWENTY NINE SIXTY FOUR RE MER PHOTOSTAT OF PAGE ONE ZERRO THREE

OF RUBY- S TESTIMONY GIVEN TO CHIEF JUSTICE EARL VARREN.
' MISS KILGALLEN ADVISED ON BOTH OCCASIONS THAT SHE WAS STILL

ATTEMPTING TO LOCATE THE PHOTOSTAT. }
, _ . ' ‘- o
 CONTACT BEING MAINTAINED VITH MISS KILGALLEN. *

DL AND WFO ADVISED BY AM.
END AND PLS HOLDececocccccecee

' , . E’U JJ'JV
TN ke /- )f/a// 06/ (,ﬂ/

SR " 1o SEP 30 1964

L g
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Date: 22 64
[

Transmit the following in

| _ (Type in plain text or codes)
AIRTEL - AMSD
| . (Priority or Method of Mailing)

Q TO: " DIRECTOR, PBI
SAC, SAN FRANCISCO

IEE HARVEY OSWAILD, aka
IS -« R - CUBA

Attn: Criminal Section
Bufile No. 105=82555

SP File No. 89-58 (RUC)

JACK L. RUBY
R LEE HARVEY OSWAID - VICTIM
el . - CIVIL RIGHTS
2 "~ Bufile No. 44-24016
SP File No. 44-494 (RUC)

Re Buairtel to WFO dated 9/14/64, and WFO airtel
to Bureau dated 9/17/64.

of’ two letterhead memoranda, one entitled""JACK L. RUBY, _
LEE HARVEY OSWALD - VICTIM, CIVIL RIGHTS,"™ the other 3nt1t1e
\. ¥IER HARVEY OSWALD, INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA -CUEA."

Q Enclosed herewith are the original and six coples

~

These l6tterhead memoranda set forth results of
interview of RICHARD M. MOSK at San Francisco on 9/21/64.

Two copies'of this airtel and one copy of each
head memo have been designated for Dallas as Office

_ Ofl SR CURE 44b ‘.)M-Q.:- %7 | 84 L efaasd
C? Bureau (Encs, 14) . .1l 2346 o2 e 7“56"’“"
. - Dallas (Encs. 2) _  FX 1(\3REC_5:2/‘/-.2 101 €& 45 ‘-‘,206 /
2 - San Fgancésco " o N -
R 2‘% : 42:92‘)‘ : l{; .f ; Kt ‘,. 18 OCT 2 1964

| R WNK:sab o . -"""s A 0. f ! ‘ /
- (10) c. P "Ck/ R / |
- - 0
by

Approvad: A ) -
_Special qo7i:t Charge

Sent — . ___M Per
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UN_TED STATES DEPARTMENT ODIJ&JSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGCGATION

San Francisco, California

September 22, 1964

JACK L. RUBY,
1EE HARVEY OSWALD - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS

The President's Commission on the Assassination
of President KENNEDY has requested investigation of leaks
" of information concerning the JACK L. RUBY testimony before

Chief Justice WARREN, and the JACK L. RUBY polygraph
examinatlion.

Attached is a report of interview with RICHARD
M. MOSK, Commission Staff Member. _
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Mr. RICHARD M, NOSK, Legal Assistant, Clhfom11 |

e = W = il -

State Supreme Court, Room 4080, California State Bullding,
was interviewed in his offices on September 21, 1964, Mr, _
MOSK stated he resides in Apartment 708, 66 Cleary Court, */'c‘; %

- San Francisco. . |

lf

MOSK advised that he was employed as a member of -
the Staff of the President's Commission on the Assassination |
of President KENNEDY at Washington, D, C. from the first week

of February, 1964, until August 8, 1964, He advised that he
returned to Washington on September 8, 1964, and again worked

with the Commission until September 11, 1965. He advised that

he may still appear on the list of Commission Staff Members;
however, his duties with this organization have been completed

and he is no longer on the payroll.

o Mr. MOSK pointed out that the Commission offices
are maintained in the 4th and 5th floors of the VFW Bullding,
200 Maryland Avenue N. E,, Washington, D. C.

He stated that he is completely aware of the rumor
and speculation concerning the so-called leaks of information
to the press and other news media regarding the JACK L, RUBY
testimony before Chief Justice WARREN, and the JACK L. RUBY
polygraph examination. He advised that he has no specific
information regarding the unauthorized revelation of this
fnformation. He reported that while he was working in |
Washington there was consliderable rumor and speculation with
respect to these leaks and all of the rumors that he recalls

pointed to the leaks occurring in the Dallas, Texas, area
rather than through Commission offices in Washington, D. C.
He pointed out that the original Conmission Staff Members had
a Top Secret clearance and the reports and other information
received by the Commission usually bore a security classifica-
tion. He stated that he recalls seeing & copy of the JACK L.
RUBY testimony before Chief Justice WARREN, He advised 1t 1is
his recollection that this document was contained in a yellow
~ folder and was tied with string. He. advised that he has no

definite information conéerning the number of coples of this
testimony on file with the Commission, but would guess that

Y
-t -

. 21/64 . San Francisco, California g;, y_ SF 4i-49%

by _ SA WILLIAM N, KIDWELL, JR,/sad Date dictoted ____ 9/22/64

This document contains neither recommendations nor cmehli;ml of the FBl. It ts the property of the FB] end is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be diatributed outside your agency.
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| there were probably ten such copies, He advised he selected
this figure since it was the number of coples made of other
documents while he was working with the Commission.

" Mpr. MOSK stated in any event he would be unable

- "', to furnish the names of any suspects involved in this
R situation and he certainly does not suspect any of his fellow

Lo Commission Staff Members as being a party to the unauthorized
. release of this classified material.,

He was unable to furnish any additional information
concerning these matters,
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Transmit the following in __________—____':r'
| (Type in plain text or cods)

!
REGISTERED " - ' |
!

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-24016)

! FROM: SAC, l’.}{ ANGELES (M-Bgs) e
RE: JACK L. RUBY, aka; -
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS
00: Dallas

Re WFO airtel to the Bureau dated 9/17/64.

Enclosed for the Bureau are ten copies of a
letterhead memorandum reflecting the results of the
interview with JOSEPH A. BALL, Commission Staff Counsel.
One copy of this letterhead memorandum 13 enclosed for
the information of Dallas.

'F 1ng the course of the interview with JOSEPH ‘
A. BALL requested that he not be quoted in connection *
with this. particular information, he advised that, he

suspected someone, in all probability WILLIAM LE)U\NDER,
Assistant District Attorney, Dallas County, Texas, 8814~
The RUBY depositlon franscript since ALEXANDER was very

hostile to the Commission and on one occasion when

interviewed by the FBI regarding the dmk of OSWALD's diary,

commented that the Commission, President JOHNSON, and the
FBI could "go to hell.” 2* qﬁy fy

2, ¢.€ LHM
q Bureau Enc-lO)iRn)(AHz QBW/ {1/ ¢
-Dallas (44-1639]Enc=-1) Info)(AH) RM)
1-Los Ange
PBD:slh
- (5)

/0" 1MLUOUJ-..1B s ,..l
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Spoclal Agent in Charge
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U. iD STATES DEPARTMENT 01( TICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Los Angeles, Californila

September 23, 1964

JACK L. RUBY;
LEE HARVEY OSWALD

The President's Commission on the Assassination of

President Kenncdy has requested investigation to determine
how a transcript of the interview of Jack L. Ruby by the

Commission on June 7, 1964, came into the possession of
Dorothy Kilgallen and the "New York Journal-American”

newspaper.

Attached is a report of the intarview with Joseph
A. Ball, Commission Staff Counsel.

Attachment
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JOSEPH A=”BALL, an attorney witn offices at 120
- slinden Avenue, furnished the following information: e

i He acted in the capacity of Staff Counsel for th
President's Commission on the Assasslination of President

KENNEDY, and was present on June 7, 1964, when Chief Justide
WARREN and members of the President's Commission interviewed '
JACK L. RUBY .at the Dallas County Jall.

He does not know how DOROTHY KILGALLEN or the
"New York Journal-American'' newspaper came into possession

of a transcript of the RUBY interview on June 7, 1964. He
is of the opinion that no member or affiliate of the
Commission had anything to do with KILGALLEN obtalning a
copy of the document, and it appears that she 1i1s attempting

to discredit the Commission by failing to identify her source
of the document. |

He never saw the original copy of the RUBY deposition.
Certain distribution of copies of the document were made by
the Commission, upon orders of Mr., J. LEE RANKLIN, to various
sources, including the District Attorney of Dallas County,
Texas, and to the doctor responsible for recommending
treatment for RUBY. The RUBY deposition and other Commission
papers were maintained in a safe in the Cormlission offices,
which were guarded by law enforcement officers. Ke has no
knowledge of the existence of any copies of tne AUFY inter-
view transcript other than those duly authoriz:d to be
prepared by Mr. RANKIN,

- 9/22/64 Long Beach, California Los Angeles 43-895

- On at , __File ¥
SA's GERALD P, LONERGAN and 9/22/64
wy_ PUILLIP B. DEILY:81h ~~~  Dete dictated
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. it s the property of tha FBl and is loaned to

yous agency: it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency,
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CIViL RIGHTS _ |
(Bureau #44-24010) | _
(AP0 #44-820)

' ReBusirtel 9/14/64 and WFO airtel §/31/64.

*3;-,_-' _-r‘i';. o A N |
ST 2oglosed huwuh‘zor the mu- jare l:t mtiu
and for Dallas two coples of two sspars
: forth details of aa interview gonducted by BA CARL K, GRANANM,
at Tashingtoa, D, C., ¥/23/64, with RUIR D, S3IRLXY, former
employee of the Prnidut'l Commission en the Asssssimatioa
_ of President KENNLDY. _
Niss SIIRLEY was interviswed imwedistely following
ber retura from low York City.
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UNy, STATES DEPARTMENT OF I\ )iCE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGCTON XX D.C. 205835

ol 7"

September 25, 19p4

JACK L. RUBY
LEE HARVEY OSWALD

By letter dated September 10, 1964, the
President's Commission on the Assassination of President
Kennedy requested that investigation be conducted with regard
to the unauthorized disclosures to news media of the Jack L.
Ruby polygraph examination and the testimony of Ruby before
Chief Justice Earl Warren. The Commission requested interviews
with members of the Commission and with the staff of the
Commission.

Set out hereinafter is the result of an interview
conducted by a representative of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation with Miss Ruth D. Shirley on September 23, 1964.
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to specific questions, Miss SHERLEY stated
UBY's testimony:s Sefore

transoript of B
she had never seen

yopent with the
arious attorneys

endations nee conclusions of he FBL 1 18 the properly of the FBI

This document conteine nelther recomm
R and !is contents are not 0 be distributed oulide yOouUr Sgency. '
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' Miss SHIRLEY stated she did not know DOROTHY
KILGALLENR and did not know of anyone who was acquainted with
DOROTHY KILGALLEN, 8She stated she had no idea how DOROTHY

KILGALLEN came into possession of a copy of the RUBY
transcript,
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Honorable J. Lee Rankin
General Counsel
The President's Commission

200 Maryland Avenue, Rortheast

Washington, De Co

Dear Mr. Rankins

Reference is made to my letter dated September 29,
1964, which enclosed copies of f£ive memoranda revealing |
results of interviews with Commission Staff members, | / )ﬁ‘

Enclosed are two copies each of four memoranda . |
additional investigation conducted ~__
ptioned and dated as followss

*Jack L. Ruby ~
Lee Harvey Oswald =

September 23, 1964 ‘N

AS Boston, Hanachusgg.ts

A S /L. ..-2 0}‘5’
P

RECe

*Jack L. Ruby?
Lee Harvey Oswald .
(deceased) = Victim

Civil Rights®
 September 25, 1964
Houston, Texas

Tron | f “-240125 Lee H Oswald)

rotter - - ee Harv

T % K!f}zn?;dl%) - %22180%%90 iPresident s Commission)
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- -+ to news media, to date
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. NOTE: Based on Commission's request to interview Commission
staff members and Ruby's attorneys regarding various leaks
we have conducted 79 interviews. We
have obtained copies of Ruby's interview with Chief Justice

- ©  Warren from the President's Commission which are in

- possession of the Laboratory. We are attempting to obta
. a photostat copy of page 103 of this transcript from

Dorothy Kilgallen which was published in the "New York

Journal American.” New York is following this matter
closely and has had several contacts with Kilgallen, the
last contacts were on 9/28-29/64, However,' she has advised

' on both occasions she was still attempting to locate the
photostats, |

The enclosed letterhead memoranda contain interviews
with Mr. Ray Fernald shurtleff, former employee in the
FPile Section of the Warren Commission, Mr., Joe H, Tonahill,
attorney for Ruby and Mr. Joseph Kingsbury Smith, publisher
of the "New York Journal American"” and Mr,. Paul Schoenstein
of the "New York Journal American" who was liaison between
the paper and Kilgallen at the time the article was

. published. .
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S, DEPARTMENT OF JUS'!CE

COMMUNICATIONS &
- ' AUG211964 ,(ﬂ/ L
TELETYPE

i
>SENT L LOULD TELET(rE

FBI NEV YORK

10-17 PM D oBe21-64 ~ DAE

TO DIRECTOR = ~=16= 4424016 AND DALLAS 44-1639

ROk N YORK 44-974

also knowr ea giso knowr 88 Civil Rightk
- "JACK Lo RUBY AKR., LEE HARVEY OSVALD, AkA~ VICTIM, 6R%" ‘{
Js

REBUTEL EIGHT TWENTY LAST,
JOE KINGSBURY SMITH, FUBLISHER OF ., THE * NEW YORK JOURNAL AHERICAN'

ADVISED TODAY THAT PREVIOUSLY HE HAD ASKED DOROTHY KILGALLEN TO

UL

oy

IDENTIFY THE SOURCE THAT FURNISHED HER THE TRANSCRIPT OF JACK RUBY- S 3 g
INTERVIEV BY THE PRESIDENT- S COMMISSION ON THE ASSASSINATION OF 33: §
PRESIDENT KENNEDY. KILGALLEN REFUSED TO REVEAL HER SOURCE BUT DIP) 3 W
SI_d

)

3.

8

\ INDICATE TO SMITH THAT IT WAS FRONM SOHEONE INSIDE THE COMMISSION AND

. REC-_54
A FRIEND OF HERS OF LONG STANDING Y- Dif) ¢n. — oZOG L
SMITH srnrzo THAT HE auzsnox%ﬁem.zu THOROUGHLY AND SHE STATED

THAT SHE UOULD STAKE HER REPUTATION ON THE FACT THE TRANSCRIPTION HAS

DEFINITLY 'NOT. S‘IOLEN, NOT BOUGHT AND NOTHING ILLEGAL VAS™ DONaR 119%4
0CT

oanmme 1T, - sur: TOLD SMITH THAT SHE WOULD GIVER HER®WORD OF HONOR
b’ |
7 p

oM} I - T

END PABE ONEOQOOOQQOO...
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PAGE TWOeeooococccceccss
" SMITH STATED THAT ON THE BASIS OF THE ABOVE FACTS THE NEWSPAPER
LAVYER- S DECIDED THAT PUBLICATION OF THIS TYPE OF TRANSCRIPT DID NOT
VIOLATE THE LAV SINCE THE COMMISSION WAS NOT TRYING RUBY. THE LAWYERS

SAID THE TRANSCRIPT COULD BE @R}ARDED AS A JOURNALISTIC MATIER.

" DOR KILGALLEN WAS INTERVIEVED TODAY AT HER TOWN HOUSE LOCATED

AT FORTY FIVE EAST SIXTY EIGHTH STREET, NYC.. ,_’_U_X— ,
MISS KILGALLEN STATED SHE REFUSED TO REVEAL THE SOURCE WHICH GAVE

MER THE RUBY TRANSCRIPT. SHE STATED THE SOURCE WAS A ® RESPONSIBLE
PERSON WHO HAD A LEGAL RIGHT TO THE TRANSCRIPTI" SHE STATED SHE WAS THE
ONLY PERSON WHO KNEV THE IDENTITY OF THE SOURCE AND THAT SHE ™ WOULD DIE™

RATHER THAN REVEAL HIS IDENTITY, |
MISS KILGALLEN SPECIFICALLY WAS ASKED WHETHER OR NOT THE SOURCE
’\us A MEMBER OF THE PRESIDENT- S COMMISSION ITSELF OR A STAFF MEMBER

OR EMPLOYEE. SHE REFUSED TO ANSVER.
END PAGE TWOeoseese
-CORR—LINE—4 WORD SIX SHD BE REGARDED™
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PAGE THREEsececocsecscccscsccns _ ' K
SHE WAS SPECIFICALLY ASKED IF THE SOURCE WAS SOMEONE NOT ON {THE
COMMISSION sucvﬁs RUBY- S DEFENSE COUNSEL OR SOMEONE ELSE WHO vaj
PRESENT DURING THE INTERVIEV OR WHO MIGHT HAVE LEGALLY RECEIVED A
COPY OF THE TRANSCRIPT. SHE REFUSED TO ANSVER.
MISS KILGALLEN DID STATED THAT THE SOURCE WAS A MAN AND NOT A FEMALE.
SHE STATED HE IS A FRIEND OF LONG STANDING. SHE STATED THIS SOURCE GAVE
HER A TYPED TRANSCRIPT OF THE RUBY INTERVIEV., SHE KEPT THE TRANSCRIPT
SEVERAL DAYS AND HAD COPIES MADE INCLUDING PHOTOSTATS. KILLGALLEN THEN

GAVE THE TRANSCRIPT BACK TO MER SOURCE.
' MISS KILGALLEN RECALLED FROM MEMORY THAT THE rnnuscaxrr SHE RECEIVED

VAS NUMBERED FROM PAGE ONE TO PAGE ONE ZERO THREE. SHE anso THAT ONE
PAGE VWAS MISSING « SHE BELIEVES PAGE NUMBER FIFTY NINE VAS MISSING.

OTHERWISE THE TRANSCRIPT APPEARED TO BE COMPLETE. ACCOMPANYING
THE TRANSCRIPT VAS A NOTARIZED STATEMENT FROM THE STENOGRAPHER WHO
VAS PRESENT DURING THE INTERVIEVW.

E"D P“GE THRE..’..........
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MISS KILGALLEN RL,USED TO SAY IF SHE FIRST A, J/ROACKED THE SOURCE
OF IF THE SOURCE FIRST APPROACHED NER ABOUT THE TRANSCRIPT. SHE DID
STATE THAT THE SOURCE GAVE HER THE TRANSCRIPT AS A  FRIENDLY
GESTURE®. SHE STATED SHE WOULD SVEAR THAT THE TRANSCRIPT WAS NOT |STOLEN
AND NOTHING ILLEGAL VAS DONE IN OBTAINING IT. SHE STATED SHE DID NOT PAY
MONEY FOR THE TRANSCRIPT AND DID NOT GIVE OR PROMISE HER SOURCE ANYTHING
ELSE OF VALUE IN EXCHANGE FOR THE TRANSCRIPT.

MISS KILGALLEN STATED THE * NEV YORK JOURNAL AMERICAN * DGRS nor
XNOVW TME IDENTITY OF HER SOURCE AND IN FACT SHE TOLD THE NEWSPAPER LESS

re=- 9o .3
THAN SHE TOLD THE INTERVIEVING AGENTS. o= LN
g

MISS XILGALLEN FURNISHED NO OTHER INFO OF VALUE. SHE. STATE'R

THAT SHE IS THE ONLY PERSON WHO KNOWS THE IDENTITY OF THE SOURCE?AND SHE

VILL NEVER REVEAL IT.

~ SHE VOLUNTARILY TOLD THE INTERVIEVING AGENTS THAT SHE IS VILLING TO
GO TO VASHINGTON DC, AND TESTIFY ON THIS MATTER BEFORE THE PRESIDENT
COMMISSIION. SHE EMPHASIZED , HOWEVER, THAT SHE ALSO WILL REFUSE TO
IDENTIFY "HER SOURCE TO THE COMMISSION OR ANYONE ELSE. SHE STATED THAT

REGARDLESS OF THE CONSEQUENCES SHE WILL NEVER IDENTIFY THE SOURCE TO ANYONE
LHM FOLOVSeoe ' |

ENDS _
ngBB_L;NE=¢s=3==E;5¥=vURn=snn—ae-nuvene
END - o .
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URGENT 9-25-64 ~ DAE
-11= . ATTENTION CRIMINAL SECTION.
F1P,ou NEV: YORK ‘ L 7""

L I

7/ ) M- *!‘ o ' £ gﬁ' 5 "' | Holmes___.
; ireRrnaL secuery -KUssiA- COER oZL 7 Byl Gandy—
/

LEE HARVEY oswm.o, AKA IS=~R = CUBA, BUFILE ONE ZERO r;vs - Qo

-
TVO FIVE FIVE FIVE NY FILE ONE ZERO FIVE THREE EIGHT Peua THREE ONE, j/

CIVIL RieNTS =
JACK L5 guav, LEE HARVEY OSWALD- VICTIM, €R., BUFILE ro%'n raua- 'rro @

FOUR ZERO ONE SIX, NY FILE FOUR FOUR- NINE SEVEN FOUR. /S' N
@f M

INGSBURY-SMITH,. PUBLISHER OF THE NEW YORK JOURNAL

A AR e~ el & ooy B v S "S- gl - ary el oak -

¥ o

-M

. s} |
REBUTEL TO NY SETPEBER TWENTY FIVE SIXTY FOUR.

._HR' JOSEI?WX(

AMERICAN, .ADVISED THAT HE DID NOT KNOW IF THE JOURNAL AMERICAN HAS A
PHOTO, COPY 'OF PAGE ONE ZERO THREE OF THE RUBY TESTIMONY GIVEN TO CHIEF

JUSTICE EARL WARREN ON JUNE SEVEN, SIXTY FOUR, AT DALLAS, TEXAS.
HE ALSO STATED THAT HIS PAPER DOES NOT HAVE A PHOTOSTATIC COPY OF THE .
ENTIRE. TESTIHONY; HE SUGGESTED THAT MR. Paﬁgiécnosusrzluxor THIS PAPER ¥

§
S . et - g ey 4 1

CAN BE CONTACTED AS HE WAS LIAISON WITH DOROTHY KILGALLEN AT THE TIME\L..-

-I"‘.

lovig e ae
N'all‘ (JP' --t.".’-.. e +- i';
THE ARTICLE WAS FRULSIHED. New Yokl e o

MR. SCHOENSTEIN ADVISED THAT DOROT@HY KILGALLEN GAVE HIM A |
PHOTOSTAT COPY OF RUBY- S rzsrrnonv WHICH HE HAD FOR ONLY A _ !

- .

SHORE, 'rmh' ' - : i .

AND RE'JURNED '@: HERe MR. .SCHOENSTEIN ADVISED THAT HE DOESNOT

1

RECALL rfsv APPEARANCE OF THE TRANSCRIPT. HE STATED THAT KILGALLEN
ALLOVED um%um: A COPY OF PAGE ONE ZERO THREEE OF HER PHOTOSTAT

AND THIS VWAS PLACED ON PAGE SEVEN OF THE AUGUST G TEEN NINETEEN
r 'ﬁi}-ﬁ“} ,_,'( /. - ;047
SIX‘IY FOUR ISSUE- HE-‘- STATED THAT HE ° D@!GIHAVE A PHOTO COPY OF PAGE

IU" *“_\

ONE ZERO THREED ANMHE ONLY RECORD THE JOURNAL AMERICAN HASOES & 1ges

PHOTOSTAT OF ‘P;éb: BEVER m}rns Ausu.?t EI%TFENWUBJ TG AkSO onzsr.o
) 'Y

e

THAT HE 001-:7 NOT HAVE THE Tisnnonv OF nuav WHIBH WAS FURNISHED HIM ‘ﬁ
\ DY nnﬂn?uv\ WLt mATL Y TR L V AP: », e . LBI
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PAGE TUO..--.......--....

MISS KILGALLEN WAS RECONTACTED AND ADVISED THAT SHE
'DID NOT MAKE ANY PHOTOSTATS OF THE RUBY TRANSCRIPT. SHE STATED,
HOWEVER, SHE DID PHOTOSTAT PAGE ONE ZERO THREE OF THE TRANSCRIPT WHICH
APPEARED IN THE NY JOURNAL AMERICAN. _
' MISS KILGALLEN STATED THAT SHE BELIEVES SHE HAS A PHOTOSTAT
OF THIS PAGE, AND SHE AND HER SECRETARY, MISS VERNE, WILL ATTEMPT TO

LOCATE IT. MISS XILGALLEN ADVISED THAT SHE WOULD CONTACT THIS OFFICE RE

THE PHOTOSTAT..

- PALLAS WASNINZTIN FJ‘ELD
Pt AND W06 ADVISED BY MAIL.

END
C GE ONE LI E“B"ORU"EFST“SHD“BE“‘Orrr“PUBETSHED N =
A%—ﬁﬂHﬂHnnxmhrvmmw s
.e T T
END Lo ‘ ' S \
lrl_ | “; o ' . S i mey |
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FBI WASH DC A R . | = ’ .
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. UNITED STATES C° .RNMENT

Memorandum v

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-24016) bare:  9/25/64
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SAC, NEW YORK (44-974)

Tt

. [ ]

|

4 '
W gy o

N

JACK L. RUBY;
LEE HARVEY OSWALD - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS

Enclosed for the Bureau are 10 coples of a

: | letterhead memorandum in the above-captioned matter
-~ sulitable for dissemination.

One cqQpy each 1is enclosedpror Da11as'andUwF0.

A letterhead memorandum reflecting the interview

of DOROTHY KILGALLEN will be submitted following recontact
of her on 9/28/64. o |

(29-Bureau 44-24016) (Encls. 10)
l - Dallas (44-1369) (Encl. 1) |
1l - Washington Field (44-520) (Encl. 1) ™ 0 =mu
1 - New York (44-974) |
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\_‘TED STATES DEPARTMENT O  JSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York
September 25, 1964

w-l' b g

Joseph Kingsbury Smith;
Dorothy Kilgallen

The President's Commission on the Assassination
of President Kennedy has requested that an investigation
be conducted to determine how a transcript of the
Commission's interview with Jack L. Ruby came into the
possession of Dorothy Kilgallen i the "New York Journal
American'. y

On September 22, 1964, Mr._Joseph Kingsbury Smith,
Publisher of tie "New York Journal American', was asked
if he had a photo copy of page 103 of the transcript by 4
reflecting the interview of Jack L. Ruby by Chlef Justice
Earl Warren, which appeared on page seven of the August 18,
1964 edition of the "New York Journal \I.r}xerican".

Mr. Smith advised that he did not know, however,
he had contacted Mr. Paué/gghoenstein of this paper, who
was liaison between the éper*aqd Miss Dorothy Kilgallen

~ during the time this article was publlched in the paper.

He stated that Mr. Schoenstein.told him that Miss Kilgallen
had given him a Photostat of Ruby's testimony which he ~
was allowed to keep for a very short period. Mr. Schoensteln
stated that he was only allowed to make a photo copy of

page 103 of the testimony, which was later reproduced in
the paper. Mr. Smith also advised that they are not in

possession of a copy of this transcript.

On September 23, 1964, Mr. Paul Schoensteln of
the "New York Journal American" advised that he dld not have
a photo copy of page 103 of the Ruby testimony which
appeared in the August 18, 19€4 edition. He stated that
the only record he has is a Photostat of page seven of
the August 18, 1964 edition of the 'New York Journal
American". Mr. Schoenstein also adavised that he does not
have any coples of the Ruby transcript. ~
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UNITED STATES GL, WRNMENT

Memorandum

.

Qi i

Do__Lmh-r?‘H

- “’W}‘: Yo
Leptenber <0, 1984[12;"_'/_;%/ -

TO . TOLSON DATE: o
| ‘ . .";::r:
Tretter
FROM : LR, DELIIONT cc Lv. Belmont ‘/ g oo, e
| ' - e LiOLT - ] Cmndy
LA ‘r. DeLoach {7
‘supjecT:  REPORT OF TIE PRESIDLT'S Lir, Dosen ~ = __
COZIISSION REGARDING 1IIL wl'e Sullivan ya
ASSASSINATION CF PILISIDINT lir. Callahan | /
JOHN F., KEWNEDY . i.I'e Conrad
| | e lialley Mr. Trotter
. wte Drennan My, Gale
iile Bra.nig‘an
e Lenihan

The report of the Presiccat’s Couniission has been veviewed
by the Administrative Division, the vonestic Intelligence Division,
the General Investigative Livision, the sdeatiiication Division, and

tihe Laboratory.

COIILISSION'S FINDINGS: . °

The Commission's report sets forth the official facts of the

assassination of President Kenncdy as we lnew and reporited them in
substance to the Commission on 1l2-0-C3, Ilicmely, Oswald was tac
assassin, he acted alone, his actions the product of a disturoed mind,
showing an arge to find a place in history, a capacity for violence,
a comnmlitment to communism and a resentument of authority. Cf events
immediately- following the assassinaciom it founc no evidence oi any
association with or conspiracy Letween Juvy anc Cswald or asoungz any
outside factors, foreign or ¢ mestic. .7

\kt C f\ f

WL - = wly -

In criticism it finds tlic Sceret Service vastly inaceguate
to its assigned task in November, 1863, It castigates the iallas
2olice Department for its handiing coif the person of Oswald sucsequent
 to his arrest and for its dealincs with news nedia., It recogalzes

the failure of the Secret Service {0 define tho criteria they needed
TO0 properly protect the President and to make proper requests of
Government agencies,

| Concerning the I'BI, the icpoxrt statcs tie FCI could have pic-
+~vided more to the Sccret Service thon pacapt referral of specific
lthreats to Presidential safety, a8 was our policy prior to thc osscssiew

i+nation. While not detailed on tiis point, it reports that tag 3durcau

?i"took an unduly’restrictive view of its role in protective intolligenca.

I'vork prior to the assassination." - .
. $s, AR VAV N OSSP ‘ . 5
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:.n. BELMCNT - MR. TOLSON |
DE: REPORT OF THE PRESIDENT'S CCLLIISSICI

In recommendation of proczaures {o inpirove orotection of
the President, it proposes the fowrmation of o comnmittec at ccbinet
level to oversee thoe problems of proiccting the President; the
possible relocation of the dutico of the Scceret Service to ancther
agency, or in the alternative the appointrient of a responsiblc
position in the Treasury Department 10 supcivise the Secret Service
and to keep the Secretary of the Treasury infoimed as to its
performance; that the facilities oif Sccret Scrvice be completely over-
hauled, including the establishment ol criteria of information it
needs to properly protect the President; that there be perfected a
closer association and liaison between the Secret Service and all
Federal agencies; and, finally, that the Piresident's physician ac-
company him on his travels; that Congress mxlie the assassination
of the President and Vice President a fedexral crime; that State .
Department refine procedurcs for digsseminatica of information concerning
defectors to Soviet-bloc countries, aad that representatives of the bar,
1aw enforcement and news media worl: more closcly to establish ethical
standards concerning collection and presentation to the public ol
information so there will be no interference with pending criminal
investigations or rights of individuals to a fair trial. Here the
Cornnmission is not clear but the implications point to the Dallas
police Department, killing of Oswald, conduct of news media
representatives, llark Lane, et ceiera,

\ The report states that both the Sccret Service pnd the FEI have
. professed to the Commission that Tne liaison between them was close and
‘fully sufficient. The Commission does not believe that the liaison be-
tveen thd FBI end the Secret Service prior to the assassination was 2s
effective as it should have been. Vith regard to this commentc, 1t is

lnotcd that prior to the assassination of President Kennedy the I'BI

i
i
l

disseminated to the Secret Service all information which came into
its possession which it believed would be of value to the Secret Ser-
vice in carrying out its responsibilities. It is noted that &t no time
did Secret Service express discontent nor did it furnish a written
l criteria regarding its needs.,
: Since the assassination of ithe Presicdent there was o complete
'|lre-evaluation of our disseniination policy with regard to informacion
'ithat might be of interest to Seciet Service. liew criteriz wvere es-—
! tzblished and following the establisiment oi the new criteria we Lhove
ibeen following the new procecurcs which were acdopted, These critcrid
(1ore the subject of a separate menorancun tnat was prepared on 9-=9-C4.
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RE: REPORT OF THE PRESIDENT'S COLZIISSION e

: In addition, we have dotexrmined that an Interagency Committee
and program are being established by the Treasury Department to de-
velop more effective criteria for dissemination of data to Tecret
Service. The Committee will include representatives of the President’'s
Office of Science and Technology, Department of Defense, Central In-
telligence Agency, FBI, and Secret Service. This Interagency Com-
nittee has not reached the stazo of development to extend invitations

1 to the FBI and others, but is expected to do so soon. It is noted |
that since the adoption of the Bureau's new criteria for dissemination,
Secret Service has made available in writing to the Bureau the criteria
upon which they desire to receive information. It is noted that the
Bureau'’s criteria is broader in scope than thé written criteria fur-
nished by Secret Service. | |

!

- "~ “The report of the Commission gives the Bureau credit foxr the
anount of investigative effort since the assassination and mentions

" that 80 additional FBI personnel were sent to Dallas to assist in the
investigation, that we had conducted more than 25,000 interviews and
as of 9-11=-64 submitted more than 2300 reports coaprising some 25,400

- In referring to the identification of 20 latent fingerprints

‘tand 8 latent palmprints, the Commission discussed the idencities
other than Oswald that were identified with the latent prints. The

} { Comnission in their wording stated “most of the prints were found to
have been placed on the cartons by an ¥UI clerk and a Dallas police
officer." The true facts are that it was deteruined that a clerk in
the Dallas Office was identified with five latent fingerprints and
one latent palmprint and the remaining latent fingerprints and four
of the palmprints were determined to be those of a Dallas police of~
ficer. In connection with the clerk in the Dallas Office, he .was re-
sponsible for the wrapping of the cartons for transmittal to the

i Bureau.

-y

In discussing the shooting of Dallas police officer J. D.
Tippit, the Comnission states that certain witnesses to this shoot-
ing were interviewed by thw FBI "two months after the shooting.”

it i8 noted the shooting of the Dallas police officer by Oswald was
completely a local matter within the jurisdiction of the Dallas Po=-
'1ice Department and the Bureau did ndt attenpt to conduct any in-

fvestigation concerning this shooting. Tke Bureau did offer its
. _
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that Ruth Paine was not asked to furnish Cswald's telephone nunmber in
Nallas and that she did not volunteer this infiormation although she

had such information in her posscession.

The Commission has relied very heavily upon the technical find-
inecs of the FBI Laboratory to support their conclusions as to the
identity of the assassin and our Laboratory findings are not presented
in an unfavorable light. In some instaaces, reportedly in the in-
terests of impartiality, because of deecp involvement ol the FBI in the
investigation of the case, the Comnission had other experts examine
evidence upon which we had submitted reports. Upon being challenged
by the Bureau at the time on the basis of a lack of confidence, the
Connission denied any such lack of confidence. There were no important
or significant differences between our findings and those of the other
experts. This was particularly true of all crucial examinations such
as the identification of the assassination bullets as having been fired
in Oswald's rifle and the identification of Oswald's handwriting on |
docunents establishing his ownership of the assassination rifle, '

As a matter of interest, in a few instances, there was a dif-
ference of degree noted in cextain of the findings, Thesa instances
i

are discussed in detail below.

On pages 577 and 578 the report sets iorth that FBI Laboraiory
!e::perts identified all writing on a vaccination cexrtificate found among
; iOsg:ald's belongings as being Oswald's handwriting except the signature
’l"A.J.Hid_e_el" which was too distorted to identify oxr nonidentify. Aiwyn
Cole, Treasury Department document expert identified all writing includ-
,' ine YA.J.Hideel" sigrature as being Oswald’'s. Oa the other .hand, Cole
. | 'wvas unable to identify or nonidentify a rubber stamp kit which belonged
U to Oswald with rubber stamp impressions on this vaccination certificate.
The FBI Laboratory expert was able to identify certain of the -stamnped
words as having been made by Oswald's stamp Lkit. These minor variances.
are not contradictory and are overshadowed by the conclusive agreenent

£ both experts that Oswald prepared,nost of the yriting appearing on
certificate. T

; On page 186 of the \report, relative to thw bullet that had bee z":.
- ‘Iired into the home of Major General Rdwin A, Jallker on Apxil 10, 19GJ,
the Comnmission relates that Joseph D. ificol conducted an independent
‘examination of the bullet and concluded "that there is a fair probability"

lthat +ha bullet was fired from tinec rifle used _in the assassiratiion.
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MR. BELMONT - MR. TG_3ON - W,
RE: REPORT OF THE PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION

—- The Nicol referred to hereinbefore is Joseph Nicol, Superintendent
of the Illinois State Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investlgauon, called in
by the Commission as an independent firearms examiner.

An examination of this bullet in the FBI Laboratory by three top firearms
specialists conducting separate and independent examinations revealed it to be so
extremely mutilated that there was not sufficient evidence remaining on which to
base a conclusion as to whether or not the bullet recovered from Walker*s house

had been fired from the assassination weapon. One of the experts correcily testiﬁed |
before the Commission that the FBI does not use a category of "probable"

identifications, and that unless a missile or cartridge case can be identified as
coming from a particular weapon to the exclusion of a.ll others, the FBI does not

repﬁrt an i&nt:hcatlon: lx ‘4 __,m \ N ‘d/

\ In explaining the difference between hlS pohcy and that of the FBI on tha matter

of probable identification before the Commission, Nicol ddmitted that he could not
identi{y the gun ''to the exclusion of all other guns."

'% The Commission took due cognizance of this in its evaluation of this matter,
and the Commission states in its summation that it recognizes that neither expert was

-} able to state the bullet which missed General Walker was fired from Oswald!s rifle,

Relative to the firearms examinations of the four bullets removed from the body
of Dallas Police Officer J. D, Tippit, and the four cartridge cases found near the
scéne of the murder of Tippit, the Commission notes that both the FBI experts and
Nicol identified all four cartridge cases as having been fired in Oswald*s revolver,
thus establishing Oswald's revolver as the murder weapon. In the case of the bullets

'the Commission notes that Nicol differed with the FBI experts on one of these bullets,
Nicol identifying one of these bullets as having been fired from Oswald's revolver.
The findings of three top FBI examiners concerning the bullets were to the effect
tha,t, because of mutilation and the inconsistent nature of the individual markings
on the bullets there was not sufficient ewde:}ce remaining on which to base a

! definite deter% t [ “’ [ ) &

Since the findings of the FBI Laboratory were arnved at independently
by three of our top firearms identification specialists and there definitely
was no foundationPr Nicol's conclusion, it is obvious

b

prow LR » e Sethaniin

|
|



